

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 334 by Senator Marionneaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and insert "amend and reenact
3 R.S. 40:1300.253(1) and to repeal R.S. 40:1300.256(B)(5), relative"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, change "restrictions" to "definitions"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 40:" delete the remainder of the line and insert "1300.253(1)
8 is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 12 in their entirety and insert the following:

11 §1300.253. Definitions
12 For the purposes of this Part, the following terms shall have the following
13 meanings unless the context clearly indicates otherwise:
14 (1) "Bar" means a business that holds a Class A-General retail permit and the
15 primary purpose of such business is to serve alcoholic beverages for consumption by
16 guests on the premises and in which the serving of food is only incidental to the
17 consumption of those beverages, including but not limited to, taverns, nightclubs,
18 cocktail lounges, and cabarets. **For purposes of this Paragraph, "incidental" shall**
19 **mean no more than ten percent of food items sold.**
20 * * *

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

22 On page 1, line 13, after "40:1300.256(B)(5)" and before "hereby" delete ", (8) and (13) are"
23 and insert "is" and after "in" and before "entirety" delete "their" and insert "its"